COMMERCIAL L IGHTING
76 Thorn Lighting
FLUORESCENT BATTENS & SYSTEMS
1:2
Popular Range Battens
Materials/Finish
Batten: Rolled steel section
in precoated high reflectivity

EF 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03
Cat No: PP258 (Narrow Position)
Ordering Guide
Supplied complete with lamps, unless otherwise stated. To order a complete luminaire quote
required batten and corresponding attachment catalogue number(s).
Emergency version
Lamp type Weight Cat. No. Weight Cat. No.
& rating (kg) (kg)
Super pack
1200mm 1 x 36W 1.90 PPZXL136† 2.75 E3 PPZXL136†
1200mm 2 x 36W 2.10 PPZXL236† 2.95 E3 PPZXL236†
1500mm 1 x 58W 2.05 PPZXL158† 3.05 E3 PPZXL158†
1500mm 2 x 58W 2.25 PPZXL258† 3.30 E3 PPZXL258†
1800mm 1 x 70W 2.30 PPZXL170† 3.45 E3 PPZXL170†
1800mm 2 x 70W 2.50 PPZXL270† 3.65 E3 PPZXL270†
High Frequency Electronic ballast
1200mm 1 x 36W 1.90 PPZ136*
1200mm 2 x 36W 2.10 PPZ236*
1500mm 1 x 58W 2.05 PPZ158*

2:2
Popular Range Trunking Spines
Ordering Guide
Supplied complete with lamps, unless otherwise stated.
To order a complete luminaire quote requires spine and corresponding attachment Cat. No.
Lamp type Weight Cat. No. Emergency version
& rating (kg) Weight (kg) Cat. No.
Super Spine
1200mm 1 x 36W 1.90 PTZXL136† 3.60 E3 PTZXL136#†
1200mm   2 x 36W 2.10 PTZXL236† 3.80 E3 PTZXL236#†
1500mm 1 x 58W 2.05 PTZXL158† 3.05 E3 PTZXL158†
1500mm 2 x 58W 2.25 PTZXL258† 3.25 E3 PTZXL258†
1800mm 1 x 70W 2.30 PTZXL170† 3.30 E3 PTZXL170†
1800mm 2 x 70W 2.50 PTZXL270† 3.50 E3 PTZXL270†
High Frequency Electronic ballast
1200mm 1 x 36W 1.90 PTZ136*
1200mm 2 x 36W 2.10 PTZ236*
1500mm 1 x 58W 2.05 PTZ158*
1500mm 2 x 58W 2.25 PTZ258*
1800mm 1 x 70W 2.30 PTZ170*
1800mm 2 x 70W 2.50 PTZ270*
Switchstart
1200mm 1 x 36W 2.60 PT136* 3.95 E3 PT136#
1200mm 2 x 36W 4.10 PT236* 5.45 E3 PT236#
1500mm 1 x 58W 3.40 PT158* 4.40 E3 PT158
1500mm 2 x 58W 5.45 PT258* 6.80 E3 PT258#
1800mm 1 x 70W 3.70 PT170* 4.85 E3 PT170
1800mm 2 x 70W 6.12 PT270* 7.45 E3 PT270#
* Less lamp versions are available. To order add suffix LL to the Cat. No.
# Supplied with plug-in battery box.
† Supplied with Polylux XL835 lamp.
Accessories
Description Cat. No.
IP40 kit for lampholders (pack of 4 sleeves) PP/PT LS
Photometric Data
LOR: 0.96  ULOR: 0.38  DLOR: 0.58  LMC: A
Mounting: Ceiling
Utilisation factors UF (F)
Reflectances Room Index
C W F 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
0.8 0.6 0.2 0.60 0.77 0.84 0.88 0.91
0.5 0.54 0.72 0.81 0.85 0.89
0.3 0.46 0.65 0.74 0.80 0.84
0.7 0.6 0.2 0.56 0.71 0.78 0.82 0.85
0.5 0.51 0.68 0.75 0.80 0.83
0.3 0.44 0.61 0.70 0.75 0.79
0.5 0.6 0.2 0.48 0.62 0.68 0.71 0.73
0.5 0.45 0.59 0.65 0.69 0.72
0.3 0.39 0.54 0.61 0.66 0.69
Cat No: E3PPZXL258 (Wide Position)
Reflectance: 0.0   SHR NOM: 2.5   MF: 0.90
2m Escape route
Min illum Mounting Max spacing (m)
(lux) height (m) center to end between centers
trans 2 6.15 15.70
0.2 trans 3 6.80 17.70
trans 4 7.10 19.00
trans 2 3.95 9.50
0.2 axial 3 4.65 11.50
trans 4 5.51 12.90
Open area
Min Mounting Max spacing (m)
illum height center to end between centers
(lux) (m) Transverse Axial Transverse Axial
2 10.75 6.50 26.50 14.30
0.025 3 11.80 8.60 30.90 19.90
4 13.15 9.90 32.30 22.20
Emergency factor
Room index 1 2 3 4 5
EF 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03
cd/1000 lm
0°

2:2
Architectural Up/Downlight Attachments
Ordering Guide
Description for Batten for Spine
Cat. No. Cat. No.
Architectural uplight attachment for 1 and 2 x 36W PP UL4 PT UL4
Architectural uplight attachment for 1 and 2 x 58W PP UL5 PT UL5
Architectural uplight attachment for 1 and 2 x 70W PP UL6 PT UL6
Architectural up/downlight attachment for 1 and 2 x 36W PP DIL4 PT DIL4
Architectural up/downlight attachment for 1 and 2 x 58W PP DIL5 PT DIL5
Architectural up/downlight attachment for 1 and 2 x 70W PP DIL6 PT DIL6
Architectural wing reflector for 1 and 2 x 36W PPW4 PTW4
Architectural wing reflector for 1 and 2 x 58W PPW5 PTW5
Architectural wing reflector for 1 and 2 x 70W PPW6 PTW6
Batten cover for 1 and 2 x 36W PPBC 4*
Batten cover for 1 and 2 x 58W PPBC 5*
Batten cover for 1 and 2 x 70W PPBC 6*
* Required only when wing reflector is not used and only required for battens not spines.
Specification
To specify state:
Architectural Uplight: Uplight to fit
Popular batten spine, shallow curved
white stove enamelled steel with
optional gull wing reflector.
As Thorn Popular Range Architectural
Uplight (PP/PT UL)
Architectural Up/Downlight:
Up/Downlight to fit Popular
batten/spine, shallow perforated white
stove enamelled steel with central,
Texturebrite louvre, with optional gull
wing reflector.
As Thorn Popular Range Architectural
Up/Downlight (PP/PT DIL + PPW/PPBC)
Architectural Applications:
Downlight attachments
Photometric Data
LOR: 0.62  ULOR: 0.13  DLOR: 0.49  LMC: F  SHR max: 1.54
Utilisation factors UF (F)
Reflectances Room Index
C W F 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
0.8 0.6 0.2 0.48 0.58 0.62 0.64 0.65
0.5 0.45 0.56 0.60 0.62 0.64
0.3 0.41 0.52 0.57 0.60 0.62
0.7 0.6 0.2 0.46 0.56 0.59 0.61 0.62
0.5 0.44 0.54 0.58 0.60 0.61
0.3 0.40 0.51 0.55 0.58 0.59
0.5 0.6 0.2 0.43 0.51 0.54 0.56 0.57
0.5 0.41 0.50 0.53 0.55 0.56
0.3 0.38 0.47 0.51 0.53 0.55
Cat. No: E3PTZXL258
Reflectance: 0.0    SHR NOM: 2.5    MF: 0.90
2m Escape route
Min illum Mounting Max spacing (m)
(lux) height (m) center to end between centers
trans 2 3.50 8.50
0.2 trans 3 4.50 10.20
trans 4 5.35 12.30
trans 2 3.05 6.60
0.2 axial 3 4.10 9.00
trans 4 5.00 11.10
Open area
Min Mounting Max spacing (m)
illum height center to end between centers
(lux) (m) Transverse Axial Transverse Axial
2 5.35 4.70 16.80 8.40
0.025 3 6.85 4.60 17.90 11.30
4 5.00 6.00 16.00 14.10
Emergency factor
Room index 1 2 3 4 5
EF 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02
300
150